# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC		12/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MUZINICH BDC, INC.
Street Address:	450 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	18th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 78**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6468502	BABYBOAT
Registration Number:	6171669	PERFECT FIT
Registration Number:	6058766	DUOLOCK
Registration Number:	5833622	WATERLIFE
Registration Number:	6153903	LEVEL 1 INTRODUCING BABY TO WATER
Registration Number:	5846927	AQUA KEY WEST BY AQUA LEISURE
Registration Number:	5705489	TOT SWIMMER
Registration Number:	5490459	DRENCHERS
Registration Number:	5445336	DIVE AND RETRIEVE
Registration Number:	5546503	AQUA GAMES
Registration Number:	5085862	AIRFORMZ
Registration Number:	5335975	OCEANS 7
Registration Number:	5335976	OCEANS 7
Registration Number:	4854718	PORTABLE PALS
Registration Number:	4868197	ZOMBIE BATTLEGROUND
Registration Number:	4890397	ZOMBIE BATTLEGROUND
Registration Number:	4735311	NEWDOOLINX
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0569** 

900668022

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4819537	POOL CRITTERZ			
Registration Number:	4801092	ZIPFIT			
Registration Number:	4801093	QUICKFIT			
Registration Number:	4805366	FASTFIT			
Registration Number:	4801094	LOCKFIT			
Registration Number:	4810078	SPRINGFIT			
Registration Number:	4800960	ALPHALENS			
Registration Number:	4800829	RACERLINX			
Registration Number:	4860439	AQUA			
Registration Number:	4818503	FLIP-N-CATCH			
Registration Number:	4809179	MAZE MOVER			
Registration Number:	4809173	DO-IT-ALL BALL			
Registration Number:	4874899	SERIOUS FUN PACK JR.			
Registration Number:	4827629	ZIGGY LINKS			
Registration Number:	4389274	DRENCHER DISK			
Registration Number:	4184547	COOL WEAVE			
Registration Number:	4188271	DELUXE TOT TRAINER			
Registration Number:	4029831	SQUIGGLES			
Registration Number:	3838589	PIPELINE SNO			
Registration Number:	2989738	BABY & ME			
Registration Number:	2985277	AQUA LEISURE			
Registration Number:	2942177	UNCLE BOB'S			
Registration Number:	3074480	AIRFORMZ			
Registration Number:	2947858	SUNSMART			
Registration Number:	2927503	UNCLE BOB'S AUTHENTIC SNOW GEAR			
Registration Number:	1877745	AQUA SWIMSCHOOL			
Registration Number:	1906688	EASY-FIT			
Registration Number:	2067407	AQUAPRO			
Registration Number:	2067408	AQUASPORT			
Registration Number:	1941377	THE INTELLIGENT NO-IMPACT WORKOUT			
Registration Number:	1744666	AQUA			
Registration Number:	1935723	AQUAFITNESS			
Registration Number:	1651572	AQUA-LEISURE			
Registration Number:	1695416	AQUA LEISURE			
Registration Number:	1686953	AQUA			
Registration Number:	1704286	SWIMSCHOOL			
Registration Number:	1787560	SWIMSCHOOL			
Registration Number:	1371084	SILICONE SERIES			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	97061599	SAND DOLLAR			
Serial Number:	90903630	EYELASH			
Serial Number:	90825804	HALCYON			
Serial Number:	90336417	DOLFINO			
Serial Number:	90335147	DOLFINO PRO			
Serial Number:	90335153	DOLFINO PROFESSIONAL			
Serial Number:	90335155	FIT FORGE			
Serial Number:	90335162	LEVEL 4 REFINING SWIM SKILLS			
Serial Number:	90335170	A MERMAID'S TALE			
Serial Number:	90119188	PERFECT FIT			
Serial Number:	90013624	LEVEL 3 BUILDING SWIM SKILLS			
Serial Number:	88803734	FLEX-FORM			
Serial Number:	88803836	NEO-FLEX			
Serial Number:	88804105	THE SMART CHOICE			
Serial Number:	88804557	G'RIPPED			
Serial Number:	88763505	GROW-WITH-ME			
Serial Number:	88762183	COZI-SOFT			
Serial Number:	88758097	AQUA SLEEVE			
Serial Number:	88676119	AQUA FLASH			
Serial Number:	88111599	SWIMSCHOOL			
Serial Number:	88111610	LEVEL 2 PROMOTING SWIM CONFIDENCE			
Serial Number:	88111636	SUN SMART			
Serial Number:	88111671	EYE POP			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046270.000008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2022

# **Total Attachments: 33** source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page1.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page2.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page3.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page4.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page5.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page6.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page7.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page8.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page9.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page10.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page11.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page12.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page13.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page14.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page15.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page16.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page17.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page18.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page19.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page20.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page21.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page22.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page23.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page24.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page25.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page26.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page27.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page28.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page29.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page30.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page31.tif source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page32.tif

source=Confirmatory GSI-T - Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC to Muzinich BDC, Inc#page33.tif

THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS EVIDENCED HEREBY ARE SUBORDINATE IN THE MANNER AND TO THE EXTENT SET FORTH IN THAT CERTAIN INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT (THE "INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT") DATED AS OF DECEMBER 1, 2021, BY AND AMONG KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (THE "FIRST LIEN AGENT"), AND MUZINICH BDC, INC. (THE "SECOND LIEN AGENT"), AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (THE "AQUA BORROWER"), FLOAT ACQUISITION CORP., A DELAWARE CORPORATION (THE "FLOAT BORROWER", AND TOGETHER WITH THE AQUA BORROWER, COLLECTIVELY, THE "BORROWERS", AND EACH, A "BORROWER"), **OTHER** LOAN **PARTIES** THAT ARE SIGNATORIES ACKNOWLEDGMENT THERETO, TO ALL INDEBTEDNESS AND OTHER OBLIGATIONS (INCLUDING INTEREST) OWED BY THE BORROWERS TO THE FIRST LIEN LENDERS; AND EACH PARTY TO THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT, BY ITS ACCEPTANCE HEREOF, IRREVOCABLY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT.

### CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Confirmatory Grant") is made effective as of December 1, 2021, by and from AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), to and in favor of MUZINICH BDC, INC. (the "Grantee") for itself and as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Recreational Products Consolidation Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Aqua-Leisure Recreation, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Aqua Borrower"), FLOAT ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Float Borrower", and together with the Aqua Borrower, collectively, the "Borrowers" and each, a "Borrower"), certain subsidiaries of Holdings party thereto, the lenders party thereto and Muzinich BDC, Inc., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, have entered into the Second Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2021 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Borrowers, Holdings, and certain subsidiaries of Holdings have entered into the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2021 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Pledge and Security Agreement**");

WHEREAS, the Grantor owns certain Trademarks, including but not limited to those Trademarks listed on **Exhibit A** attached hereto, which listed Trademarks are pending or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Pledge and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement and the other Credit Documents, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

**Definitions.** All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Pledge and Security Agreement, as applicable.

#### 2) The Security Interest.

This Confirmatory Grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor. Upon the indefeasible payment in full in cash of all Secured Obligations (other than contingent indemnification obligations for which no claim has been asserted), the Grantee shall promptly, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Grantor all reasonably requested instruments in writing releasing the security interest in the Patents that are the subject of this Confirmatory Grant.

- The Grantor hereby grants to the Grantee a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks constituting Collateral now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Grantor, together with (ii) all proceeds and products of such Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of such Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.
- 3) **Pledge and Security Agreement.** The lien and security interest granted pursuant to this Confirmatory Grant is granted in conjunction with the lien and security interest granted to the Grantee pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the lien and security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Confirmatory Grant is deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern.
- Recordation. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Confirmatory Grant.
- GOVERNING LAW. THIS CONFIRMATORY GRANT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED BY AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- Counterparts. This Confirmatory Grant and any amendments, waivers, consents or supplements hereto may be executed in counterparts and by different parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all together one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Confirmatory Grant by facsimile transmission or electronic transmission (in PDF format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

[Signature page follows]

2

**TRADEMARK** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest effective as of the date first written above.

# AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC

By: Recreational Products Consolidation Company,

LLC, its Member

By:

Name: Martin W. Stein

Title: Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has executed this Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest effective as of the date first written above.

MUZINICH BDC, INC.

Bv:

Name: Jeffers + Voule Tule, Chief Executive Officer

**REEL: 007552 FRAME: 0576** 

# CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

# **EXHIBIT A - SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

Owner Name	Citation	Image	Application	Status	Goods and Services
			Number		
AQUA-LEISURE	SAND		Арр	Pending	CHILDREN'S APPAREL;
RECREATION, LLC	DOLLAR	SAND DOLLAR	97061599		FLOTATION DEVICES TO AID
(UNITED STATES					IN TEACHING SWIMMING,
(USX))					NAMELY, KICKBOARDS,
					BODY BOARDS, ARM
					FLOATS, AND FLOATING
					BABY POOL SEATS BEING
					SWIMMING AIDS; PERSONAL
					FLOTATION DEVICES,
					NAMELY, INFLATABLE
					INNER TUBES WITH
					ATTACHED SUITS, SWIM
					TRAINERS BEING SWIM
					RINGS, AND FOAM BACK
					SWIMMING FLOATS;
					INFLATABLE POOL TOYS
					FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN
					WATER, NAMELY, BABY
					PLAY MATS, PLAY
					SWIMMING POOLS HAVING
					A CANOPY TOP, SPLASH
					POOLS, POOLS, WATER
					BLOBS, AND MATS; WATER
					ACTIVITY TOYS AND GAMES
					FOR SWIM TRAINING,
					NAMELY, PLAY BALLS,
					SPLASH PLAY BALLS, DIVE
					STICKS BEING WATER TOYS,
					DIVE RINGS BEING WATER
					TOYS, TOY SPRINKLERS,
					AND PLUSH TOYS;
					GOGGLES; DIVING MASKS;
					SNORKELS; SWIM FINS;
					WATER TOYS, NAMELY,
					DIVE STICKS, DIVE TOYS,
					DIVE RINGS, TORPEDO

					DIVERS, FLOATING TOYS, SKIMMING TOYS, WATER FOOTBALLS, WATER BASEBALLS, WATER BALLS, WATER DISKS, BOUNCING WATER TOYS, WATER BLASTERS, TOY WATER GUNS, FLOATING TORPEDOES, FOAM PUZZLES, TOY FOAM BUILDING SETS, PADDLE GAMES, CATCH GAMES, TOY LACROSSE GAME SETS, TOY WATER GLIDERS, TOY FISHING GAMES, FLOATING TOY CREATURES, FLOATING TOY ANIMALS, WATER AND POOL GAMES; INFLATABLE CHAIRS, FLOATS, LOUNGERS AND LOUNGES FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN WATER.
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	EYELAS H	EYELASH	<b>App</b> 90903630	Pending	INT. CL. 9 SWIM GOGGLES; SWIMMING GOGGLES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	HALCYO N	HALCYON	<b>App</b> 90825804	Pending	INT. CL. 28 RECREATIONAL PRODUCTS FOR USE IN WATER, NAMELY, PADDLEBOARDS, STAND-UP PADDLEBOARDS, INFLATABLE DOCKS, INFLATABLE PLATFORMS, RAFTS, LOUNGES, AND INFLATABLE CHAIRS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	DOLFINO	<b>₱3</b> DOLFINO	<b>App</b> 90336417	Pending	INT. CL. 28 SWIM GOGGLES; SWIM GOGGLE CASE; DIVE MASK; DIVE MASK CASE; FULL FACE MASK; DIVE MASK AND SNORKEL COMBO; DIVE ACCESSORY SET INCLUDING DIVE MASK,

					SNORKEL, FINS, AND MESH BAG; SNORKEL; FINS; SWIM CAP; EAR PLUGS FOR SWIMMING AND DIVING; NOSE CLIPS FOR SWIMMING AND DIVING; DIVING ACCESSORY KIT INCLUDING EAR PLUGS, NOSE CLIP, AND CASE SET; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING PADDLES; PULL BUOY FOR USE IN DIVING AND SWIMMING; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING BOARD; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING KICKBOARD; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING KICKBOARD; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING BODYBOARD; ANTI-FOG WIPES FOR USE WITH DIVING MASKS; SWIM TOWELS; BACKPACKS; SWIM TRAINERS; PROGRESSIVE PAD TRAINERS; SWIM BAGS; MESH DIVE BAGS
AQUA-LEISURE INDUSTRIES, INC.	BABYBO AT	BABYBOAT	App 90335138 Reg 6468502	Registered	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE TOYS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	DOLFINO PRO	DOLFINO PRO	<b>App</b> 90335147	Pending	INT. CL. 28 SWIM GOGGLES; SWIM GOGGLE CASE; DIVE MASK; DIVE MASK CASE; FULL FACE MASK; DIVE MASK AND SNORKEL COMBO; DIVE ACCESSORY SET INCLUDING DIVE MASK, SNORKEL, FINS, AND MESH BAG; SNORKEL; FINS; SWIM CAP; EAR PLUGS FOR SWIMMING AND DIVING; NOSE CLIPS FOR SWIMMING

					AND DIVING; DIVING ACCESSORY KIT INCLUDING EAR PLUGS, NOSE CLIP, AND CASE SET; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING PADDLES; PULL BUOY FOR USE IN DIVING AND SWIMMING; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING BOARD; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING KICKBOARD; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING KICKBOARD; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING BODYBOARD; ANTI-FOG WIPES FOR USE WITH
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	DOLFINO PROFESS IONAL	DOLFINO PROFESSIONAL	<b>App</b> 90335153	Pending	SWIMMING; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING BOARD; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING KICKBOARD; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING BODYBOARD; ANTI-FOG
					SWIMMING AND DIVING; NOSE CLIPS FOR SWIMMING AND DIVING; DIVING ACCESSORY KIT INCLUDING EAR PLUGS, NOSE CLIP, AND CASE SET; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING PADDLES; PULL BUOY FOR USE IN DIVING AND SWIMMING; DIVING AND

					SWIMMING TRAINING BOARD; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING KICKBOARD; DIVING AND SWIMMING TRAINING BODYBOARD; ANTI-FOG WIPES FOR USE WITH DIVING MASKS; SWIM TOWELS; BACKPACKS; SWIM TRAINERS; PROGRESSIVE PAD TRAINERS; SWIM BAGS; MESH DIVE BAGS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	FIT FORGE	FIT FORGE	<b>App</b> 90335155	Pending	INT. CL. 28 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, BANDS THAT ARE AFFIXED TO A DOOR FOR PERFORMANCE OF WEIGHT RESISTANCE EXERCISES, EXERCISE DOORWAY GYM BARS, AEROBIC STEPS, YOGA MAT CARRYING APPARATUS IN THE NATURE OF STRAPS, REFLECTIVE SAFETY VESTS, CARRYING CASES FOR MOBILE PHONES, BACKPACKS, SPORTS BAGS, DUFFEL BAGS, GENERAL PURPOSE YOGA BAGS FOR CARRYING YOGA EQUIPMENT, EXERCISE TRAMPOLINES, EXERCISE TRAMPOLINES, EXERCISE STEPPERS, EXERCISE MACHINES, FLOOR MATS FOR GYMS, GYMNASIUM EXERCISE MATS OF NON-SKID RUBBER OR OTHER MATERIALS, TRAMPOLINES FOR EXERCISING, YOGA MATS,

ABDOMINAL ROLLER WHEELS, WRIST WRAPS, WEIGHTLIFTING BELTS, EXERCISE BALLS, JUMP ROPES, PULL-UP BARS ATTACHABLE TO DOORWAYS, EXERCISE RESISTANCE BANDS AND TUBES, STEP DECKS FOR WORKOUTS, EXERCISE BALLS, WEIGHT LIFTING GLOVES, DUMBBELL SETS, NEOPRENE DUMBBELLS, MEDICINE BALLS, KETTLEBELLS, BARBELLS, YOGA BLOCKS, YOGA STRAPS, YOGA BOLSTERS, YOGA SLINGS, YOGA GLOVES, YOGA KITS COMPRISING OF YOGA BLOCKS, STRAPS, AND BOLSTERS, WEIGHT LIFTING BENCHES, WEIGHT LIFTING MACHINES FOR EXERCISE PURPOSES, HOME GYM WEIGHT LIFTING BENCHES, EXERCISE BIKES, HOME GYM EXERCISE EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, EXERCISE BANDS AND TRAINING BARS, EXERCISE TREADMILLS, TRAMPOLINES FOR EXERCISING, WEIGHT LIFTING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, PLATES, BARS AND COLLARS, AND STORAGE RACKS FOR PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, WEIGHT RACKS DUMBBELL RACKS, PUMPS SPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR USE WITH

BALLS, NEEDLES FOR PUMPS FOR INFLATING BALLS FOR GAMES. EXERCISE WEIGHTS, WRIST AND ANKLE WEIGHTS FOR EXERCISE, INFLATABLE EXERCISE BALLS, WAIST TRIMMER EXERCISE BELTS, SPORTING GOODS AND **EQUIPMENT FOR SPEED** TRAINING, NAMELY, RINGS, CONES, SPEED LADDERS, TRAINING ARCHES, ANKLE BANDS, RESISTANCE CHUTES, AND HURDLES, REFLECTIVE WALKING WEIGHTS, WEIGHTED VESTS FOR EXERCISE, INFLATABLE BALLS, STATIONARY CYCLES, WAIST TRIMMER EXERCISE BELTS, JUMP ROPE, SKIPPING ROPE, FOAM EXERCISE ROLLERS, PEDOMETERS, LAP-COUNTING DEVICES, NAMELY, COUNTERS FOR **USE DURING SPORTING** ACTIVITIES, ANKLE, WRIST, LEG AND TORSO WEIGHTS FOR EXERCISE, ARM **GUARDS AND BRACES FOR** ATHLETIC USE, MOUTH **GUARDS FOR ATHLETIC** USE, ATHLETIC PADS FOR KNEES AND ELBOWS, ATHLETIC BRACES FOR WRIST, ELBOW, SHOULDER, KNEE, ANKLE AND BACK SUPPORTS, ATHLETIC SUPPORTERS, ATHLETIC TAPE, BARBELLS, DUMBBELL SETS;

DUMBBELLS, EXERCISE BARS, EXERCISE BENCHES, EXERCISE DOORWAY GYM BARS, EXERCISE WEIGHT CUFFS, EXERCISE WEIGHTS, EXERCISING EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, JOGGING, STEPPING, ROWING, STAIR, ELLIPTICAL MACHINES, HAND PADS AND GLOVES FOR ATHLETIC USE, HAND HELD EXERCISE EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, HAND HELD EXERCISE EQUIPMENT FOR GRIP, CHEST, FOREARMS, LEGS, **INCLUDING RESISTANCE** STRAPS, KNEE GUARDS FOR ATHLETIC USE, KNEE PADS FOR ATHLETIC USE, LEG WEIGHTS FOR EXERCISING, PORTABLE SUPPORT STRUCTURES FOR DANCE AND OTHER EXERCISES, SPRING BAR TENSION SETS FOR USE IN EXERCISING, SPRING BARS FOR EXERCISING, WEIGHT LIFTING BELTS, AND WEIGHT LIFTING BENCH ACCESSORIES; PLASTIC WATER BOTTLES SOLD EMPTY; ALUMINUM WATER BOTTLES SOLD EMPTY; COOLING TOWELS; COOLING WRAPS: HEADWEAR; HATS; VISORS, BEANIES; BANDANAS; COOLING HEAD WRAPS; SOCKS: YOGA SOCKS, ARMBANDS; YOGA TOWELS SPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR

YOGA MATS; PERSONAL EXERCISE MATS; BAGS ADAPTED FOR YOGA MATS: WATCHES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHOES, UNDERWEAR, SOCKS, COATS, JACKETS, GLOVES, HEADBANDS, VESTS, EAR WARMERS, NECK WARMERS, SWEATSUITS, PONCHOS, WARM-UP AND JOGGING SUITS, FOOTWEAR, GOLF SHOE SPIKES, T SHIRTS, SHORTS, SINGLETS FOR WRESTLING, WRIST BANDS, THERMAL SOCKS, UNDERWEAR, BOXER BRIEFS, BOXER SHORTS, FLEECE BOTTOMS, FLEECE TOPS, FLEECE PULLOVERS, **BOARD SHORTS, TRAINING** SHORTS, FIGHT SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, GOLF SHORTS, JACKETS, TANK TOPS, WOMEN'S SPORTS BRAS, FITNESS TOPS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, AND LEOTARDS; SPORTS PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR; GLOVES, ELECTRONIC LIGHT-UP GLOVES; EAR **BUDS; REFLECTIVE AND** ILLUMINATED CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, HEADWEAR, AND FOOTWEAR FOR SAFETY PURPOSES; ELECTRONIC DEVICES, NAMELY, DATA SENSORS, TRANSMITTERS AND RECEIVERS FOR RELAYING PHYSICAL

EXERCISE DATA; ELECTRONIC MONITORING DEVICES INCORPORATING MICROPROCESSORS, DIGITAL DISPLAY, AND ACCELEROMETERS FOR DETECTING, STORING, REPORTING, MONITORING, **UPLOADING AND** DOWNLOADING SPORT ACTIVITY, NAMELY, TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL ATHLETIC TRAINING AND **COMPETITION AND FITNESS** TRAINING DATA TO THE INTERNET, AND PERSONAL COMPUTERS, REGARDING TIME, PACE, SPEED, ACCELERATION, VELOCITY, ATHLETIC SKILL, PHYSICAL POSITION, AND HEART RATE; CASES AND STRAPS FOR ELECTRONIC MONITORING DEVICES: **COMPUTER INTERFACES** AND SOFTWARE FOR RECEIVING, PROCESSING, TRANSMITTING AND DISPLAYING DATA TO BE **USED WITH BIOMETRIC MONITORS**; SAFETY PRODUCTS, NAMELY, REFLECTIVE SAFETY BANDS TO BE WORN ON THE BODY; STOP WATCHES; MASSAGE AND RECOVERY APPARATUS, NAMELY, FOAM OR HARD PLASTIC MASSAGE ROLLERS, FOAM ROLLERS, PRESSURE POINT AND OTHER MUSCLE RELIEF INSTRUMENTS; HEART RATE

					MONITORS FOR SPORTS ACTIVITIES; ORTHOPEDIC SUPPORT SPORTS WRAPS; ELASTIC WRAP BANDAGES; PHYSICAL FITNESS INSTRUCTION, NAMELY, PRODUCTION OF DVDS, VIDEOTAPES, PODCASTS, WEB VIDEOS AND TELEVISION PROGRAMS FEATURING FITNESS INSTRUCTION AND ROUTINES; PROVIDING A WEBSITE FEATURING INFORMATION ON EXERCISE AND FITNESS; GAME EQUIPMENT SOLD AS A UNIT COMPRISING OF TETHER BALLS, POLES AND CORDS FOR PLAYING GAMES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	LEVEL 4 REFININ G SWIM SKILLS	REFINING SWIM SWILLS	<b>App</b> 90335162	Pending	INT. CL. 28 FLOTATION DEVICES TO AID IN TEACHING SWIMMING, NAMELY, TRAINING VESTS, KICKBOARDS, BODYBOARDS, ARM FLOATS, AND FLOATING BABY POOL SEATS; PERSONAL FLOATATION DEVICES, NAMELY, LIFE JACKETS AND VESTS, INNER TUBES WITH ATTACHED SUITS, SWIM TRAINERS, AND FOAM BACK FLOATS; INFLATABLE TOYS FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN WATER, NAMELY, BABY PLAY MATS, PLAY SWIMMING POOLS HAVING A CANOPY TOP, SPLASH

					POOLS, POOLS, WATER BLOBS, AND MATS; CHILDREN'S APPAREL, NAMELY, SWIMWEAR, HATS, RASHGUARDS, DIAPERS, BACKPACKS, AND BAGS; WATER ACTIVITY TOYS AND GAMES FOR SWIM TRAINING, NAMELY, BALLS, SPLASH BALLS, DIVE STICKS, DIVE RINGS, SPRINKLERS, AND PLUSH TOYS; ACCESSORY APPAREL, NAMELY, TOWELS, HOODIES, AND COVER-UPS; SWIM GEAR, NAMELY, SWIM GOGGLES, SWIM MASKS, EAR PLUGS AND NOSECLIPS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	A MERMAI D'S TALE	A MERMAID'S TALE	<b>App</b> 90335170	Pending	INT. CL. 28 SWIMWEAR; BOTTOMS; BRAS; DRESSES; RASHGUARDS; HATS; SCARVES; TOPS; SKIRTS; HANDBAGS; BACKPACKS; SWIM GOGGLES; SWIM MASKS; SCUBA FLIPPERS; SWIM FINS; SNORKELS; SWIMMING AIDS, NAMELY, SWIM VESTS, POOL RINGS AND ARM FLOATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE; SWIM TOYS, NAMELY, WATER SQUIRTING TOYS AND WATER INFLATABLE TOYS; SWIM BOARDS; SWIM FLOATS; INFLATABLE FLOATS, NAMELY, LOUNGES FOR RECREATIONAL USE
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	PERFECT FIT	PERFECT FIT	<b>App</b> 90119188	Pending	INT. CL. 9 DIVERS MASKS; DIVING GOGGLES; EYEWEAR ACCESSORIES,

					NAMELY, STRAPS, NECK CORDS AND HEAD STRAPS WHICH RESTRAIN EYEWEAR FROM MOVEMENT ON A WEARER; SCUBA MASKS; SWIMMING GOGGLES INT. CL. 28 FINS FOR BODY BOARDS; SCUBA FINS; SURF FINS; SWIM FINS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	LEVEL 3 BUILDIN G SWIM SKILLS	LEVEL SERIORS SYNM SKILLS	<b>App</b> 90013624	Pending	INT. CL. 28 FLOTATION SWIMMING AIDS TO TEACH SWIMMING, NAMELY, KICKBOARDS AND ARM FLOATS; SWIM TRAINERS, NAMELY, SWIMMING BELTS
AQUA-LEISURE INDUSTRIES, INC.	FLEX- FORM	FLEX-FORM	<b>App</b> 88803734	Published (Pending)	INT. CL. 9 LIFE VESTS, BUOYANCY VESTS TO AID IN SWIMMING IN THE NATURE OF FLOTATION VESTS; SWIM TRAINING VESTS IN THE NATURE OF FLOTATION VESTS; SWIM TRAINING VESTS PRIMARILY COMPRISED OF FLOTATION VESTS AND ALSO INCLUDING ATTACHED SWIM SUITS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	PERFECT FIT	PERFECT FIT	<b>App</b> 88803805 <b>Reg</b> 6171669	Registered	INT. CL. 28 SWIMMING AIDS, NAMELY, FLOATING BABY POOL SEATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE
AQUA-LEISURE INDUSTRIES, INC.	NEO- FLEX	NEO-FLEX	<b>App</b> 88803836	Published (Pending)	INT. CL. 28 SWIMMING AIDS, NAMELY, SWIMMING KICKBOARDS, ARM FLOATS FOR SWIMMING, FLOATING BABY POOL SEATS FOR RECREATIONAL PURPOSES, INFLATABLE POOLS FOR RECREATIONAL USE, PLAY MATS FOR SPLASHING

					WATER FOR RECREATIONAL PURPOSES, INFLATABLE INNER TUBES PRIMARILY FOR AQUATIC RECREATIONAL USE AND ALSO CONTAINING ATTACHED SWIM SUITS, SWIM TRAINERS IN THE NATURE OF WATER WING SWIM AIDS FOR RECREATIONAL USE, AND FLOATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE, NAMELY, FOAM BACK FLOATS
AQUA-LEISURE INDUSTRIES, INC.	THE SMART CHOICE	THE SMART CHOICE	<b>App</b> 88804105	Published (Pending)	INT. CL. 9 FLOTATION DEVICES TO AID IN TEACHING SWIMMING, NAMELY, TRAINING FLOTATION VESTS; PERSONAL FLOTATION DEVICES, NAMELY, LIFE JACKETS AND VESTS; SWIM GEAR, NAMELY, SWIM GOGGLES, SWIM MASKS, AND NOSE CLIPS; SWIM GOGGLES; SWIM MASKS; SUNGLASS CASES; EYEWEAR ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, STRAPS, NECK CORDS AND HEAD STRAPS FOR SUNGLASSES WHICH RESTRAIN EYEWEAR FROM MOVEMENT ON A WEARER; SUN GOGGLES BEING PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR; EYEGLASSES; OPTICAL LENSES; SNORKELS; SWIMMING ACCESSORY SETS COMPRISED PRIMARILY OF SWIMMING

					MASKS AND SNORKELS, AND ALSO CONTAINING SWIM FINS; EARPLUGS FOR DIVERS; NOSE CLIPS FOR SWIMMING AND DIVING; PERSONAL FLOTATION VESTS; PROTECTIVE WEAR, NAMELY, FACE- PROTECTION SHIELDS; BAGS SPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR CARRYING SNORKEL AND DIVE EQUIPMENT IN THE NATURE OF SNORKELS AND SCUBA DIVING MASKS; WATERPROOF CASES SPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR SNORKEL AND DIVE EQUIPMENT IN THE NATURE OF SNORKELS AND SCUBA DIVING MASKS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	G'RIPPED	G'RIPPED	<b>App</b> 88804557	Published (Pending)	INT. CL. 28 OUTDOOR ACTIVITY GAME EQUIPMENT SOLD AS A UNIT COMPRISING SPORTS BALLS FOR PLAYING GAMES
AQUA-LEISURE INDUSTRIES, INC.	GROW- WITH-ME	GROW-WITH-ME	<b>App</b> 88763505	Published (Pending)	INT. CL. 28 SWIMMING AIDS, NAMELY, SWIMMING KICKBOARDS, ARM FLOATS FOR SWIMMING, FLOATING BABY POOL SEATS FOR RECREATIONAL PURPOSES, INFLATABLE POOLS FOR RECREATIONAL USE, PLAY MATS FOR SPLASHING WATER FOR RECREATIONAL PURPOSES, INFLATABLE INNER TUBES PRIMARILY FOR AQUATIC RECREATIONAL USE AND ALSO CONTAINING ATTACHED SWIM SUITS,

					SWIM TRAINERS IN THE NATURE OF WATER WING SWIM AIDS FOR RECREATIONAL USE, AND FLOATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE, NAMELY, FOAM BACK FLOATS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	COZI- SOFT	COZI-SOFT	<b>App</b> 88762183	Abandoned	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE FLOATS IN THE NATURE OF RAFTS, SWIM FLOATS, INNER TUBES, PLATFORM SWIM FLOATS, CHAIRS, LOUNGE CHAIRS, AND SEATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN WATER
AQUA-LEISURE INDUSTRIES, INC.	AQUA SLEEVE	AQUA SLEEVE	<b>App</b> 88758097	Published (Pending)	INT. CL. 28 SWIMMING AIDS, NAMELY, A ONE-PIECE ARM FLOAT FOR RECREATIONAL USE
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	DUOLOC K	DUOLOCK	<b>App</b> 88676808 <b>Reg</b> 6058766	Registered	INT. CL. 28 VALVES USED FOR INFLATING AND DEFLATING, SOLD AS AN INTEGRAL COMPONENT OF FLOATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE, NAMELY, INFLATABLE SEATS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUA FLASH	AQUA FLASH	<b>App</b> 88676119	Pending	INT. CL. 28 FLOATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE, NAMELY, INFLATABLE SEATS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	WATERLI FE	WATERLIFE	<b>App</b> 88271438 <b>Reg</b> 5833622	Registered	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE FLOAT LOUNGE CHAIRS, CHAIRS, RECLINING CHAIRS, AND TUBES, ALL FOR USE IN RECREATIONAL USE IN AND AROUND WATER

AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	SWIMSC HOOL	SWIMSCHOOL	<b>App</b> 88111599	Abandoned	INT. CL. 25 CHILDREN'S APPAREL, NAMELY,
	HOOL		88111399		SWIMWEAR, HATS, AND
					RASH GUARDS; ACCESSORY
					APPAREL, NAMELY,
					HOODIES AND COVERUPS
					INT. CL. 28 FLOTATION
					DEVICES TO AID IN
					TEACHING SWIMMING,
					NAMELY, KICKBOARDS,
					BODY BOARDS, ARM
					FLOATS, AND FLOATING
					BABY POOL SEATS BEING
					SWIMMING AIDS; PERSONAL
					FLOTATION DEVICES,
					NAMELY, INFLATABLE
					INNER TUBES WITH
					ATTACHED SUITS, SWIM
					TRAINERS BEING SWIM
					RINGS, AND FOAM BACK
					SWIMMING FLOATS;
					INFLATABLE POOL TOYS
					FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN
					WATER, NAMELY, BABY
					PLAY MATS, PLAY
					SWIMMING POOLS HAVING
					A CANOPY TOP, SPLASH
					POOLS, POOLS, WATER
					BLOBS, AND MATS; WATER
					ACTIVITY TOYS AND GAMES
					FOR SWIM TRAINING,
					NAMELY, PLAY BALLS,
					SPLASH PLAY BALLS, DIVE
					STICKS BEING WATER TOYS,
					DIVE RINGS BEING WATER
					TOYS, TOY SPRINKLERS,
					AND PLUSH TOYS
AQUA-LEISURE	LEVEL 1		App	Registered	INT. CL. 28 FLOTATION
RECREATION, LLC	INTRODU	LEVEL	88111607		DEVICES TO AID IN
	CING	INTEGRACING RASY TO WAYER	<b>Reg</b> 6153903		TEACHING SWIMMING,
	BABY TO				NAMELY, KICKBOARDS,

	WATER				BODY BOARDS, ARM FLOATS, AND FLOATING BABY SEATS BEING SWIMMING AIDS; PERSONAL FLOTATION DEVICES, NAMELY, INFLATABLE INNER TUBES WITH ATTACHED SUITS, SWIM TRAINERS BEING SWIMMING RINGS, AND FOAM BACK SWIMMING FLOATS; INFLATABLE POOL TOYS FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN WATER, NAMELY, BABY PLAY MATS, PLAY SWIMMING POOLS HAVING A CANOPY TOP, SPLASH POOLS, POOLS, WATER BLOBS, AND MATS; WATER ACTIVITY TOYS AND GAMES FOR SWIM TRAINING, NAMELY, PLAY BALLS, SPLASH PLAY BALLS, DIVE STICKS BEING WATER TOYS, TOY SPRINKLERS, AND PLUSH TOYS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	LEVEL 2 PROMOTI NG SWIM CONFIDE NCE	SWAR CONFIGERAL 2	<b>App</b> 88111610	Abandoned *company intends to revive	INT. CL. 9 FLOTATION DEVICES TO AID IN TEACHING SWIMMING, NAMELY, TRAINING FLOTATION VESTS; PERSONAL FLOTATION DEVICES, NAMELY, LIFE JACKETS AND VESTS; SWIM GEAR, NAMELY, SWIM GOGGLES, SWIM MASKS, AND NOSE CLIPS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	SUNSMA RT	SUNSMART	<b>App</b> 88111636	Published (Pending)	INT. CL. 25 PROTECTIVE WEAR, NAMELY, RASH GUARDS, BOARD SHORTS,

					UNDERARM CLOTHING SHIELDS, HATS, BASEBALL CAPS, AND GLOVES; UV RESISTANT WRISTBANDS AS CLOTHING
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	EYE POP		<b>App</b> 88111671	Published (Pending)	INT. CL. 9 SNORKELS; COMBINATION SWIMMING MASK, SNORKEL AND SWIM FIN SETS; BAGS FOR CARRYING SNORKEL AND DIVE EQUIPMENT IN THE NATURE OF SNORKELS AND SNORKELING AND SCUBA DIVING FACE MASKS; DRY BAGS FOR CARRYING SNORKEL AND DIVE EQUIPMENT IN THE NATURE OF SNORKELS AND SNORKELING AND SCUBA DIVING FACE MASKS; WATERPROOF CASES FOR SNORKEL AND DIVE EQUIPMENT IN THE NATURE OF SNORKEL AND DIVE EQUIPMENT IN THE NATURE OF SNORKELS AND SNORKELS AND SNORKELS AND SNORKELING AND SCUBA DIVING FACE MASKS; EAR PLUGS FOR DIVING; NOSE CLIPS FOR SWIMMING AND DIVING; PERSONAL FLOTATION VESTS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUA KEY WEST BY AQUA LEISURE	Key West	App 88111687 Reg 5846927	Registered	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE RAFTS, FLOATS, TUBES, CHAIRS, LOUNGES, AND SEATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	TOT SWIMME R	TOT SWIMMER	App 87725873 Reg 5705489	Registered	INT. CL. 9 SWIMMING AIDS, NAMELY, SWIM VESTS; INFLATABLE PERSONAL FLOTATION DEVICES, NAMELY, SWIM FLOATS FOR

AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	DRENCH ERS	DRENCHERS	App 87617509 Reg 5490459	Registered	SAFETY PURPOSES, LIFE SAVING FLOTATION VESTS, LIFE SAVING FLOTATION JACKETS, AND LIFE SAVING FLOTATION SUITS  INT. CL. 28 RECREATIONAL PRODUCTS, NAMELY, FLYING DISCS WHICH SPRAY WATER WHEN THROWN OR SQUEEZED AND SPORT BALLS WHICH SPRAY WATER WHEN THROWN OR SQUEEZED
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	DIVE AND RETRIEV E	DIVE AND RETRIEVE	App 87612315 Reg 5445336	Registered	INT. CL. 28 WATER TOYS, NAMELY, SWIMMING POOL DIVE TOYS BEING STICKS, RINGS, BALLS, FIGURES, CHARACTERS, AND SHAPES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUA GAMES	Agganes	App 87148099 Reg 5546503	Registered	INT. CL. 28 WATER TOYS, NAMELY, DIVE STICKS, DIVE TOYS, DIVE RINGS, TORPEDO DIVERS, FLOATING TOYS, SKIMMING TOYS, WATER FOOTBALLS, WATER BASEBALLS, WATER BALLS, WATER DISKS, BOUNCING WATER TOYS, WATER BLASTERS, TOY WATER GUNS, FLOATING TORPEDOES, FOAM PUZZLES, TOY FOAM BUILDING SETS, PADDLE GAMES, CATCH GAMES, TOY LACROSSE GAME SETS, TOY WATER GLIDERS, TOY FISHING GAMES, FLOATING TOY CREATURES, FLOATING TOY ANIMALS, WATER AND POOL GAMES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AIRFOR	DIRFORMZ	Арр	Registered	INT. CL. 20 RESIDENTIAL

	MZ		86959516 <b>Reg</b> 5085862		DECOR, NAMELY, INFLATABLE AIR- PERMEABLE PLASTIC SCULPTURES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	OCEANS 7	OCEANS 7	App 86847742 Reg 5335975	Registered	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE RAFTS, FLOATS, TUBES, CHAIRS, LOUNGES AND SEATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN WATER
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	OCEANS 7	OCEANS 77	App 86847889 Reg 5335976	Registered	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE RAFTS, FLOATS, TUBES, CHAIRS, LOUNGES AND SEATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN WATER
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	PORTAB LE PALS	PORTABLE PALS	App 86577024 Reg 4854718	Registered	INT. CL. 28 FLOTATION DEVICES TO AID IN TEACHING SWIMMING, NAMELY, KICKBOARDS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	ZOMBIE BATTLE GROUND	ZOMBIE BATTLEGROUND	App 86455821 Reg 4868197	Registered	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE TOYS; TOY ARMOR; TOY BOWS AND ARROWS; TOY GUNS; TOY PROJECTILE SHOOTERS AND ACCESSORIES THEREFOR; TOY PROJECTILES AND ACCESSORIES THEREFOR; TOY SWORDS; TOY WEAPONS; WATER SQUIRTING TOYS; WATER TOYS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	ZOMBIE BATTLE GROUND	ZME.	<b>App</b> 86455836 <b>Reg</b> 4890397	Registered	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE TOYS; TOY ARMOR; TOY BOWS AND ARROWS; TOY GUNS; TOY PROJECTILE SHOOTERS AND ACCESSORIES THEREFOR; TOY PROJECTILES AND ACCESSORIES THEREFOR; TOY SWORDS; TOY WEAPONS; WATER

					SQUIRTING TOYS; WATER TOYS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	NEWDOO LINX	NEWDOOLINX	App 86415755 Reg 4735311	Registered *Company has abandoned and does not intend to renew	INT. CL. 28 BUILDING GAMES; CHILDREN'S EDUCATIONAL TOYS FOR DEVELOPING HAND-EYE COORDINATION, DEXTERITY, CREATIVITY AND COGNITIVE THINKING SKILLS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	POOL CRITTER Z	POOL CRITTERZ	<b>App</b> 86389298 <b>Reg</b> 4819537	Registered	INT. CL. 9 DIVING GOGGLES; SCUBA GOGGLES; SWIMMING GOGGLES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	ZIPFIT	ZIPFIT	App 86385295 Reg 4801092	Registered	INT. CL. 9 DIVING GOGGLES; GOGGLES FOR SCUBA DIVING; SWIM GOGGLES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	QUICKFI T	QUICKFIT	<b>App</b> 86385452 <b>Reg</b> 4801093	Registered	INT. CL. 9 DIVING GOGGLES; SCUBA GOGGLES; SWIM GOGGLES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	FASTFIT	FASTFIT	App 86385583 Reg 4805366	Registered	INT. CL. 9 DIVING GOGGLES; SCUBA GOGGLES; SWIM GOGGLES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	LOCKFIT	LOCKFIT	App 86385608 Reg 4801094	Registered *Company has abandoned and does not intend to renew	INT. CL. 9 DIVING GOGGLES; SCUBA GOGGLES; SWIM GOGGLES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	SPRINGFI T	SPRINGFIT	App 86385688 Reg 4810078	Registered *Company has abandoned and does not intend to renew	INT. CL. 9 DIVING GOGGLES; SCUBA GOGGLES; SWIM GOGGLES

AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	ALPHAL ENS	ALPHALENS	App 86338649 Reg 4800960	Registered *Company has abandoned and does not intend to renew	INT. CL. 9 DIVING GOGGLES; SCUBA GOGGLES; SWIM GOGGLES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	RACERLI NX	RACERLINX	App 86311606 Reg 4800829	Registered *Company has abandoned and does not intend to renew	INT. CL. 28 SNOW SLEDS FOR RECREATIONAL USE
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUA	Aqua	App 86240994 Reg 4860439	Registered	INT. CL. 9 SWIM AND DIVE PRODUCTS, NAMELY, SWIM AND DIVERS MASKS, SWIM AND DIVING GOGGLES, AND SNORKELS INT. CL. 28 SCUBA AND SWIM FINS; SWIM FLOATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE, NAMELY, POOL LOUNGES, POOL FLOATS, AND INFLATABLE FLOATS IN THE SHAPE OF RECLINERS, CHAIRS, ISLANDS AND MATS; POOL AND BACKYARD GAMES, NAMELY, ACTION SKILL GAME PLAYED WITH DIVE STICKS, SPORT BALLS, RING GAMES, ACTION SKILL GAMES IN THE NATURE OF BEAN BAG TOSS GAMES, WASHER TOSS GAMES, LADDER GOLF TOSSING GAMES, POLE-DEFENSE GAMES, BEACH BALL

					DEFENSE GAMES, POOL PONG, AND KUBB; PADDLE BALL GAMES, BOCCE BALLS, CROQUET SETS, VOLLEYBALL GAME PLAYING EQUIPMENT SETS, SPORTS BALLS, SPORTS GOAL SETS FOR SOCCER AND HOCKEY, BADMINTON SETS, SHUTTLECOCKS, RACQUETS FOR TENNIS, RACQUETS FOR TENNIS, RACQUETBALL, AND SQUASH, TETHER BALLS, RING GAMES IN THE NATURE OF RING TOSS; GOLF EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, GOLF BALLS AND GOLF CLUBS; DART GAMES, NAMELY, LAWN DARTS; DISCS FOR PLAYING DISC GOLF; SPORTS EQUIPMENT FOR JAI ALAI, NAMELY, JAI ALAI GLOVES AND SPORT BALLS; LACROSSE EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, BALLS, GLOVES, AND STICKS; HORSESHOES FOR
					STICKS; HORSESHOES FOR RECREATIONAL PURPOSES, AND TOSSING DISC TOYS; INFLATABLE POOLS FOR RECREATIONAL USE; AMUSEMENT PRODUCTS, NAMELY, INFLATABLE BALLS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	FLIP-N-CATCH	FLIP-N-CATCH	App 86087896 Reg 4818503	Registered *Company has abandoned and does not intend to renew	INT. CL. 28 CHILDREN'S EDUCATIONAL TOYS FOR DEVELOPING FLEXIBILITY, COORDINATION, MUSCLE CONTROL, AGILITY, AND GROSS MOTOR SKILLS

AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	MAZE MOVER	MAZE MOVER	App 86087104 Reg 4809179	Registered *Company has abandoned and does not intend to renew	INT. CL. 28 CHILDREN'S EDUCATIONAL TOYS FOR DEVELOPING FLEXIBILITY, COORDINATION, MUSCLE CONTROL, AGILITY, AND GROSS MOTOR SKILLS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	DO-IT- ALL BALL	DO-IT-ALL BALL	App 86083753 Reg 4809173	Registered *Company has abandoned and does not intend to renew	INT. CL. 28 CHILDREN'S EDUCATIONAL TOYS FOR DEVELOPING FLEXIBILITY, COORDINATION, MUSCLE CONTROL, AGILITY, AND GROSS MOTOR SKILLS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	SERIOUS FUN PACK JR.	SERIOUS FUN PACK JR.	App 86083755 Reg 4874899	Registered	INT. CL. 28 CHILDREN'S EDUCATIONAL TOYS FOR DEVELOPING FLEXIBILITY, COORDINATION, MUSCLE CONTROL, AGILITY, AND GROSS MOTOR SKILLS, NOT INCLUDING REMOTE CONTROLLED HOBBY MODEL VEHICLES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	ZIGGY LINKS	ZIGGY LINKS	App 86083775 Reg 4827629	Registered *Company has abandoned and does not intend to renew	INT. CL. 28 CHILDREN'S EDUCATIONAL TOYS FOR DEVELOPING FLEXIBILITY, COORDINATION, MUSCLE CONTROL, AGILITY, AND GROSS MOTOR SKILLS

AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	DRENCH ER DISK	DRENCHER DISK	App 85638510 Reg 4389274	Registered	INT. CL. 28 FLYING DISCS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	COOL WEAVE	COOL WEAVE	<b>App</b> 85501845 <b>Reg</b> 4184547	Registered	INT. CL. 28 FLOATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE ON WATER, NAMELY, CHAIRS AND LOUNGES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	DELUXE TOT TRAINER	DELUXE TOT TRAINER	<b>App</b> 85464999 <b>Reg</b> 4188271	Registered	INT. CL. 28 SWIMMING AIDS, NAMELY, SWIM FLOATS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	SQUIGGL ES	SQUIGGLES	<b>App</b> 85119620 <b>Reg</b> 4029831	Registered	INT. CL. 28 RECREATIONAL PRODUCTS, NAMELY, DIVE STICKS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	PIPELINE SNO	RELLIE	<b>App</b> 77623354 <b>Reg</b> 3838589	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE TUBES BEING SNOW SLEDS FOR RECREATIONAL USE
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	BABY & ME	BABY & ME	App 78448486 Reg 2989738	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE FLOAT FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN WATER
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUA LEISURE	AQUA LEISURE	App 78407521 Reg 2985277	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE SWIMMING POOLS FOR RECEATIONAL USE
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	UNCLE BOB'S	UNCLE BOB'S	<b>App</b> 78406841 <b>Reg</b> 2942177	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE SNOW SLEDS AND SNOW TUBES FOR RECREATIONAL USE
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AIRFOR MZ	AIRFORMZ	App 78387177 Reg 3074480	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 20 RESIDENTIAL DÉCOR, NAMELY, INFLATABLE AIR PERMEABLE PLASTIC SCULPTURES

AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	SUNSMA RT	SUNSMART	App 78352525 Reg 2947858	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE TOYS FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN WATER; INFLATABLE LOUNGES FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN WATER; BABY PLAY MATS, PLAY SWIMMING POOLS HAVING A CANOPY TOP
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	UNCLE BOB'S AUTHEN TIC SNOW GEAR	VECTURE MARKET ARTORANCES (SECTIO COSA)	App 76572366 Reg 2927503	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 RECREATIONAL PRODUCTS, NAMELY, INFLATABLE SNOW SLEDS AND SNOW TUBES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUA SWIMSC HOOL		App 74496007 Reg 1877745	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 WATER SPORTS GOODS; NAMELY, INFLATABLE TOYS AND ARM FLOATS TO AID IN TEACHING SWIMMING
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	EASY-FIT		App 74484719 Reg 1906688	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 INFLATABLE FLOATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE IN WATER
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUAPR O		App 74390530 Reg 2067407	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 MASKS, FINS, SNORKELS, GOGGLES, INFLATABLE TOYS FOR RECREATIONAL USE, AND BEACH AND POOL GAMES; NAMELY, RING TOSS, WATER BASKETBALL, WATER VOLLEYBALL, AND WATER PADDLE BALL
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUASP ORT		App 74390533 Reg 2067408	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 MASKS, FINS, SNORKELS, GOGGLES, INFLATABLE TOYS FOR RECREATIONAL USE, AND BEACH AND POOL GAMES; NAMELY, RING TOSS, WATER BASKETBALL, WATER VOLLEYBALL, AND

					WATER PADDLE BALL
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	THE INTELLI GENT NO- IMPACT WORKOU T		<b>App</b> 74267287 <b>Reg</b> 1941377	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN THE WATER; NAMELY, KICKBOARDS, ATTACHABLE HAND AND LEG RESISTANCE SPHERES, AND ATTACHABLE HAND AND LEG RESISTANCE PADDLES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUA	Aqua	<b>App</b> 74267622 <b>Reg</b> 1744666	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 SWIMMING ACCESSORIES; NAMELY, MASKS, GOGGLES, FINS, SNORKELS, AND NOSE AND EYE GUARDS; FLOTATION DEVICES FOR RECREATIONAL USE, AND BEACH AND POOL GAMES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUAFIT NESS		App 74192731 Reg 1935723	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 EXERCISE EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN WATER TO PROMOTE TONING, STRENGTH AND AEROBIC CONDITIONING; NAMELY, KICKBOARDS, ATTACHABLE HAND AND LEG RESISTANCE SPHERES, AND ATTACHABLE HAND AND LEG RESISTANCE PADDLES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUA- LEISURE		App 74031578 Reg 1651572	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 SWIMMING ACCESSORIES, NAMELY MASKS, GOGGLES, FINS, SNORKELS, AND NOSE AND EYE GUARDS; FLOTATION DEVICES FOR RECREATIONAL USE, AND BEACH AND POOL GAMES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUA LEISURE	Aqua LEISURE	<b>App</b> 74004972 <b>Reg</b> 1695416	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 SWIMMING ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, MASKS, GOGGLES, FINS, SNORKELS, NOSE AND EYE

					GUARDS, SWIMMING POOL GAMES, AIR FLOATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE AND PADDLEBALL GAMES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	AQUA	<u>Aqua</u>	App 74004974 Reg 1686953	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 10 [EAR PLUGS] INT. CL. 28 SWIMMING ACCESSORIES; NAMELY, SWIM AND DIVE MASKS, GOGGLES, SNORKELS, FINS, NOSE CLIPS, FLOTATION DEVICES FOR RECREATIONAL USE, NOSE AND EYE GUARDS, AND BEACH AND POOL GAMES
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	SWIMSC HOOL		<b>App</b> 74004975 <b>Reg</b> 1704286	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 28 ARM FLOATS FOR RECREATIONAL USE
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	SWIMSC HOOL		<b>App</b> 74800358 <b>Reg</b> 1787560		INT. CL. 28 FLOTATION DEVICES TO AID IN TEACHING SWIMMING; NAMELY, KICKBOARDS, ARM FLOATS, FLOATING BABY POOL SEATS, INNER TUBES WITH ATTACHED SUITS, AND FOAM BACK FLOATS
AQUA-LEISURE RECREATION, LLC	SILICON E SERIES	SILICONE SERIES	App 73523201 Reg 1371084	Renewed (Registered)	INT. CL. 9 [ SWIMMING ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, GOGGLES ] INT. CL. 28 MASKS, FINS AND SNORKELS

**RECORDED: 01/06/2022**